RESOLUTION 2020-04

A RESOLUTION OF THE COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF COBURG APPROVING
A ONE TIME AWARD OF 1.5% OF JUNE 30, 2019 SALARY TO CITY STAFF

WHEREAS, June 10“‘, 2020 Coburg City Council approved to add a cost-of-living
increase of 2.5% in the salary schedule by adopting Resolution 2019-15.

WHEREAS, Coburg City Council directed staff to provide options on an additional 1.5%
cost-of-living increase for fiscal year 2019-2020, and

WHEREAS, Coburg City Council approved staff to move forward with a one-time award
of 1.5%, and

WHEREAS, The General Fund has $250,000 Contingency and ORS 294.463 allows
transfers of appropriations within a fund, and

WHEREAS, the following transfers may be made;

GENERAL FUND
RESOURCES EXPENDITURES
Administration $4793 Contingency 519,730
Police $6071
Planning $1488
Court $1602
Public Works 55776
$19,730 $19,730
Revised Fund Resources 19,730 Revised Total Requirements $19,730

NOW THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the City Council of the City of Coburg to provide

a one-time monetary award of 1.5% using employees’ salary as of June 30, 2019 to
determine the award.

Adopted by the City Council of the City of Coburg, Oregon, by a vote of \o for and @

against, this 10" day of March, 2020.
/ 4

Ray ﬁf{ith, Mayor

ATTEST:

Do

Sammy L. Egbert, Clt\,(\'lileco:iaﬁ':rs§~k



